

Declaration of Compliance

No.: 9612/34

Manufacturer: according to rating plate and subject to brand (details see Attachment)

BSH Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany
Robert Bosch Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany
Constructa-Neff Vertriebs GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany
Gaggenau Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany
BSH Electrodomésticos España S.A., Calle Itaroa 1, 31620-HUARTE (Navarra), Spain
BSH ΟΙΚΙΑΚΕΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΕΣ Α.Β.Ε. 17ο ΧΜ ΤΗΣ ΕΘΝΙΚΗΣ ΟΔΟΥ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ –ΛΑΜΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΟΤΑΜΟΥ 20, 145 64 ΚΗΦΙΣΙΑ, ΕΛΛΑΔΑ
BSH Ev Aletleri Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. Fatih Sultan Mehmet Mahallesi, Balkan Caddesi No:51, 34771 Ümraniye, İstanbul, Turkey
Zelmer Pro Sp. z o.o., ul. Hoffmanowej 19 35-016 Rzeszów, Poland

Authorized representative:

BSH Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Declares the appliance:

Hand mixer, Type: CNHR19

(Product description, Type)

Is conforming to the:

- **(EC) No 1935/2004 Regulation** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.
- **(EC) No 2023/2006 Commission Regulation** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **(EU) No 10/2011 Commission Regulation** of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (amended with regulations: 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2014, 202/2014, 2015/174).
- **Guidelines on Metals and alloys used as food contact materials**, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & HealthCare (EDQM), Council of Europe, Strasbourg 2013.


Used materials also do not contain any dual use additives.

Below listed plastic material is used in this appliance:

*PP MOPLEN HP501H NATUR, Declaration of Compliance No.: FCM-9609/82, date of issue: 29 February 2016

The appliance is intended to become in contact with all kind of foodstuff, temperature up to 70°C, and exposition time up to 15 min.

Nazarje, 2016-03-23



Peter Eisermann
(PCP-PD)



Danilo Kraner
(SI/TE-AP)



Matjaz Purnat
(FCPN-QM)

Declaration of Compliance

No. 9609/82

The **PP MOPLEN HP501H NATUR**

Manufacturer: Lyondelbasell

Authorized representative:

BSH Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The designated product as delivered is in conformity with the applicable provisions of the following legislative acts:

- **(EC) No 1935/2004 Regulation** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.
- **(EC) No 2023/2006 Commission Regulation** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **(EU) No 10/2011 Commission Regulation** of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (amended with regulations: 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2014, 202/2014, 2015/174).

Specifications on the use of the material:

- For all kind of foodstuff, temperature up to 70°C, and exposition time of 2 h, surface contact with volume of used simulants: 0,80 dm²/100 ml.

Declared substances from Commission Regulation No 10/2011:

- *Phthalic acid, dibutyl ester (FCM 157, Ref.No.: 0000107-13-1): SML = /
- *Phthalic acid, bis(2-ethylhexyl) ester (FCM 283, Ref.No.: *0000117-81-7): SML = 1,5 mg/kg
- *2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-cresol (FCM 315, Ref.No.:0000128-37-0): SML = ND
- *Phthalic acid, diesters with primary, saturated C8-C10 branched alcohols, more than 60 % C9 (FCM 728, Ref.No.:0068515-48-0): SML = 9 mg/kg expressed as the sum of the substances
- *Phthalic acid, diesters with primary, saturated C9-C11 alcohols more than 90 % C10 (FCM 729, Ref.No.:0026761-40-0): SML = 60 mg/kg expressed as the sum of the substances
- *Phthalic acid, benzyl butyl ester (FCM 159, Ref.No.:0000085-68-7): SML = * 60 mg/kg (expressed as the sum of the substances)
- *Acrylamide (FCM 145, Ref.No.: 0000079-06-1): SML = 30 mg/kg
- *2,2-bis(4-hydroxyphenyl) propane (FCM 151, Ref.No.: 0000080-05-7): SML = 0,6 mg/kg
- *Epichlorohydrin (FCM 219, Ref.No.: 0000106-89-8): SML = *ND (1 mg/kg in final product)
- *Styrene (FCM 193, Ref.No.: 0000100-42-5): SML = /

- Analytic results are given in the Statement of Compliance No.: 15/26596 issued by NLZOH Maribor, date: 23.12.2015.
- This material is used as single layer.

Nazarje, 29 February 2016



Mr.Sci. **Danilo Kraner** univ.dipl.ing.
Head of Approval (SI/TE-AP)
BSH Hausgeräte GmbH